



COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL

June 22, 2026

To: Members of the Board of Directors

From: Andrea West, Clerk of the Board *Andrea West*

Subject: Amendment to Agreements for OC Streetcar Project

Transit Committee Meeting of June 16, 2026

Present: Directors Amezcua, Jung, Kleiman, Klopfenstein, Leon, Janet Nguyen, Tam Nguyen, and Sarmiento

Absent: None

Committee Vote

This item was passed by the Members present.

Director Leon was not present to vote on this item.

Committee Recommendation(s)

- A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 37 to Agreement No. C-4-1854 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and HDR Engineering, Inc., in the amount of \$4,203,298, and extend the agreement term through June 30, 2027, for continued program management consultant services. This will increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of \$53,503,298.

- B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 27 to Agreement No. C-6-0926 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and PGH Wong Engineering, Inc., in the amount of \$4,911,485, and extend the agreement term through June 30, 2027, for continued construction management consultant services. This will increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of \$54,099,089.



- C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-8-2039 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Herzog Transit Services, Inc., in the amount of \$3,622,696, to align the start-up and pre-revenue service contract terms with the revised project schedule for operations and maintenance services. This will increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of \$63,112,418.

- D. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 11 to Agreement No. C-6-1445 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Siemens Mobility, Inc., in the amount of \$3,051,300, and extend the agreement term through July 14, 2028, for storage of vehicles and spare parts, special tools and test equipment, project extension, and additional design and integration services for a computer-aided dispatch and automatic vehicle location system. This will increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of \$57,945,077.